53
EMI Filter
ArrayS
Power Line
TYPE Part Number
TYPICAL Impedance (Ω) Typical Peak
Impedance

Ferrite Chip
Inductors
Part Numbering System
IC 0603 A 102 R -10
Product Series
Code
EIA Size Code Rated
Current Code
Inductance
Value Code
Packing
Code
Additional Description
Metric
Pkg.
Size
Part Number L (nH) ± 10% Q (Min) Test
Freq. L,Q (MHz)
Self-Resonant
Freq. (MHz) DCR MAX (Ω) Rated I MAX
(mA)
1608 IC0603A102R-10 1,000 30 10 70 0.6 25
1608 IC0603A103R-10 10,000 30 2 17 2.55 15
1608 IC0603A182R-10 1,800 30 10 50 0.95 25
1608 IC0603A681R-10 680 15 25 80 1.7 35
1608 IC0603B181R-10 180 15 25 165 0.6 50
1608 IC0603B470R-10 47 10 50 260 0.3 200
1608 IC0603B820R-10 82 10 50 245 0.3 200
2012 IC0805A103R-10 10,000 45 2 24 1.15 15
2012 IC0805A153R-10 15,000 30 1 19 0.8 5
2012 IC0805A183R-10 18,000 30 1 18 0.9 5
2012 IC0805A223R-10 22,000 30 1 16 1.1 5
2012 IC0805A272R-10 2,700 45 10 45 0.75 30
2012 IC0805A333R-10 33,000 30 0.4 13 1.25 5
2012 IC0805A472R-10 4,700 45 10 35 1 30
2012 IC0805A681R-10 680 25 25 105 0.8 150
2012 IC0805A822R-10 8,200 45 4 26 1.1 15
2012 IC0805B101R-10 100 20 25 235 0.3 250
2012 IC0805B102R-10 1,000 45 10 75 0.4 50
2012 IC0805B182R-10 1,800 45 10 55 0.6 50
2012 IC0805B222R-10 2,200 45 10 50 0.65 30
2012 IC0805C470R-10 47 15 50 320 0.2 300
2012 IC0805C680R-10 68 15 50 280 0.2 300
3216 IC1206A103R-10 10,000 50 2 24 1 25
3216 IC1206A332R-10 3,330 45 10 41 0.7 50
3216 IC1206A333R-10 33,000 35 0.4 13 1.05 5
3216 IC1206A472R-10 4,700 45 10 35 0.9 50
3216 IC1206B153R-10 15,000 35 1 19 0.7 5
3216 IC1206B183R-10 18,000 35 1 21 0.7 5
3216 IC1206B331R-10 330 20 25 145 0.5 250
3216 IC1206B821R-10 820 25 25 100 0.9 150
Pb
58
Ferrite Chip Inductors
0805 Inductance Characteristics
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
10 100 1000 10000
Ind
uc

RF ceramic chip
inductors
Part Numbering System
CCI 0201 B 0N3 R -1
Product Series
Code
EIA Size Code Rated
Current Code
Inductance
Value Code
Packing
Code
Additional Description
Pb
Metric
Pkg. Size Part Number L
(nH)
Q
(Min)
Test
Freq.
L,Q
(MHz)
Q (Typical) Self-
Resonant
Freq. (MHz)
DCR MAX (Ω) RATED I MAX
(mA)100 MHz 500 MHz 800 MHz
0603 CCI0201B0N3R-1 0.3 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.07 250
0603 CCI0201B0N4R-1 0.4 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.07 250
0603 CCI0201B0N5R-1 0.5 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.08 250
0603 CCI0201B0N6R-1 0.6 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.08 250
0603 CCI0201B0N7R-1 0.7 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.09 250
0603 CCI0201B0N8R-1 0.8 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.10 250
0603 CCI0201B0N9R-1 0.9 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.10 250
0603 CCI0201B1N0R-1 1.0 4 100 5 15 19 10000 0.14 250
0603 CCI0201B1N1R-1 1.1 4 100 5 15 19 10000 0.14 250
0603 CCI0201B1N2R-1 1.2 4 100 6 15 20 10000 0.14 250
0603 CCI0201B1N3R-1 1.3 4 100 6 15 20 10000 0.14 250
0603 CCI0201B1N5R-1 1.5 4 100 6 15 20 10000 0.18 230
0603 CCI0201B1N6R-1 1.6 4 100 6 15 20 10000 0.18 230
0603 CCI0201B1N8R-1 1.8 4 100 6 15 20 10000 0.19 200
0603 CCI0201B2N0R-1 2.0 4 100 6 15 20 8800 0.20 200
0603 CCI0201B2N2R-1 2.2 4 100 6 15 20 8800 0.22 200
0603 CCI0201B2N4R-1 2.4 4 100 6 15 20 8300 0.24 200
0603 CCI0201B2N7R-1 2.7 5 100 6 16 20 7700 0.25 200
0603 CCI0201A3N0R-1 3.0 5 100 6 16 20 7200 0.28 180
0603 CCI0201A3N3R-1 3.3 5 100 6 16 20 6700 0.30 180
0603 CCI0201A3N6R-1 3.6 5 100 6 16 20 6400 0.30 170
0603 CCI0201A3N9R-1 3.9 5 100 7 16 20 6000 0.30 170
0603 CCI0201A4N3R-1 4.3 5 100 7 16 20 5700 0.40 150
0603 CCI0201A4N7R-1 4.7 5 100 7 16 20 5300 0.40 150
0603 CCI0201A5N1R-1 5.1 5 100 7 16 20 5000 0.40 150
0603 CCI0201A5N6R-1 5.6 5 100 7 16 20 4200 0.40 150
0603 CCI0201A6N2R-1 6.2 5 100 7 16 20 3800 0.44 150
0603 CCI0201A6N8R-1 6.8 5 100 7 16 20 3500 0.50 150
0603 CCI0201A7N5R-1 7.5 5 100 7 15 20 3300 0.53 150
0603 CCI0201A8N2R-1 8.2 5 100 7 15 20 3200 0.55 150
0603 CCI0201A9N1R-1 9.1 5 100 7 15 20 3000 0.62 150
0603 CCI0201A10NR-1 10 5 100 7 15 19 2800 0.65 150
60
RF ceramic chip
inductors
 Tolerance: B= ± 0.1 nH C= ± 0.2 nH S= ± 0.3 nH G= ± 2 % J= ± 5 % K= ± 10 %
0603 CCI0201A12NR-1 12 5 100 7 14 18 2400 0.70 100
0603 CCI0201A15NR-1 15 5 100 7 14 18 2200 0.80 100
0603 CCI0201A18NR-1 18 5 100 7 14 18 2100 0.90 100
0603 CCI0201A22NR-1 22 5 100 7 14 18 1800 1.20 100
0603 CCI0201A27NR-1 27 4 100 6 13 16 1800 1.80 50
0603 CCI0201A33NR-1 33 4 100 6 12 14 1700 2.10 50
0603 CCI0201A39NR-1 39 4 100 6 12 14 1500 2.40 50
1005 CCI0402C1N0R-1 1.0 8 100 11 33 43 10000 0.12 300
1005 CCI0402C1N1R-1 1.1 8 100 11 33 43 10000 0.12 300
1005 CCI0402C1N2R-1 1.2 8 100 11 33 43 10000 0.12 300
1005 CCI0402C1N3R-1 1.3 8 100 11 33 43 10000 0.13 300
1005 CCI0402C1N5R-1 1.5 8 100 11 33 43 6000 0.13 300
1005 CCI0402C1N6R-1 1.6 8 100 11 31 41 6000 0.14 300
1005 CCI0402C1N8R-1 1.8 8 100 11 31 41 6000 0.14 300
1005 CCI0402C2N0R-1 2.0 8 100 11 26 36 6000 0.16 300
1005 CCI0402C2N2R-1 2.2 8 100 11 26 36 6000 0.16 300
1005 CCI0402C2N4R-1 2.4 8 100 11 26 36 6000 0.17 300
1005 CCI0402C2N7R-1 2.7 8 100 12 29 38 6000 0.17 300
1005 CCI0402C3N0R-1 3.0 8 100 11 28 37 6000 0.19 300
1005 CCI0402C3N3R-1 3.3 8 100 11 28 37 6000 0.19 300
1005 CCI0402C3N6R-1 3.6 8 100 11 26 32 5000 0.22 300
1005 CCI0402C3N9R-1 3.9 8 100 11 26 32 4000 0.22 300
1005 CCI0402C4N3R-1 4.3 8 100 11 26 32 4000 0.24 300
1005 CCI0402C4N7R-1 4.7 8 100 12 28 37 4000 0.24 300
1005 CCI0402C5N1R-1 5.1 8 100 11 26 35 4000 0.27 300
1005 CCI0402C5N6R-1 5.6 8 100 11 26 35 4000 0.27 300
1005 CCI0402C6N2R-1 6.2 8 100 11 26 34 3900 0.32 300
1005 CCI0402C6N8R-1 6.8 8 100 11 26 34 3900 0.32 300
1005 CCI0402C8N2R-1 8.2 8 100 12 26 34 3500 0.37 300
1005 CCI0402C10NR-1 10 8 100 11 25 31 3200 0.42 300
1005 CCI0402C12NR-1 12 8 100 11 25 31 2600 0.50 300
1005 CCI0402C15NR-1 15 8 100 11 24 30 2300 0.55 300
1005 CCI0402C18NR-1 18 8 100 11 24 30 2000 0.65 300
1005 CCI0402C22NR-1 22 8 100 12 24 30 1600 0.80 300
1005 CCI0402C27NR-1 27 8 100 11 24 28 1400 0.90 300
1005 CCI0402B33NR-1 33 8 100 12 23 26 1200 1.00 200
1005 CCI0402B39NR-1 39 8 100 11 21 24 1100 1.20 200
1005 CCI0402B47NR-1 47 8 100 11 21 23 900 1.30 200
1005 CCI0402B56NR-1 56 8 100 12 21 21 750 1.40 200
1005 CCI0402A68NR-1 68 8 100 11 19 19 750 1.40 180
1005 CCI0402A82NR-1 82 8 100 10 19 16 600 1.60 150
1005 CCI0402AR10R-1 100 8 100 10 18 - 600 1.60 150
1005 CCI0402AR12R-1 120 8 100 11 15 - 600 1.60 150
1005 CCI0402AR15R-1 150 8 100 11 14 - 550 2.40 140
1608 CCI0603J1N0R-1 1.0 8 100 14 34 47 6000 0.10 1000
1608 CCI0603J1N2R-1 1.2 8 100 13 32 49 6000 0.10 1000
1608 CCI0603J1N5R-1 1.5 8 100 14 34 47 6000 0.10 1000
1608 CCI0603J1N8R-1 1.8 8 100 17 40 55 6000 0.10 1000
1608 CCI0603J2N2R-1 2.2 8 100 15 38 49 6000 0.10 1000
1608 CCI0603J2N7R-1 2.7 10 100 14 37 48 6000 0.13 1000
1608 CCI0603J3N3R-1 3.3 10 100 16 40 51 6000 0.13 1000
1608 CCI0603J3N9R-1 3.9 10 100 14 36 48 6000 0.15 1000
1608 CCI0603J4N7R-1 4.7 10 100 14 37 48 4000 0.20 1000
1608 CCI0603F5N6R-1 5.6 10 100 14 36 46 4000 0.23 600
1608 CCI0603F6N8R-1 6.8 10 100 15 37 48 4000 0.25 600
Metric
Pkg. Size Part Number L
(nH)
Q

B mm
(inches)
C* mm
(inches)
D mm
(inches) min/max MONOLITHIC CHIP INDUCTOR
0603 (0201) 0.60 (0.024) 0.30 (0.012) 0.30 (0.012)
0.10/0.20
(0.004/0.008)
1005 (0402) 1.00 (0.040) 0.50 (0.020) 0.50(0.020)
0.10/0.30
(0.004/0.012)
1608 (0603) 1.60 (0.063) 0.80 (0.031) 0.80 (0.031)
0.20/0.60
(0.008/0.024)
1608 CCI0603F8N2R-1 8.2 10 100 16 39 50 3500 0.28 600
1608 CCI0603F10NR-1 10 12 100 16 37 47 3200 0.30 600
1608 CCI0603F12NR-1 12 12 100 15 36 45 2600 0.35 600
1608 CCI0603F15NR-1 15 12 100 16 38 48 2300 0.40 600
1608 CCI0603F18NR-1 18 12 100 17 38 47 2000 0.45 600
1608 CCI0603F22NR-1 22 12 100 18 40 49 1600 0.50 600
1608 CCI0603F27NR-1 27 12 100 18 40 47 1400 0.55 600
1608 CCI0603F33NR-1 33 12 100 17 40 46 1200 0.60 600
1608 CCI0603E39NR-1 39 12 100 19 40 46 1100 0.65 500
1608 CCI0603E47NR-1 47 12 100 17 36 39 900 0.70 500
1608 CCI0603E56NR-1 56 12 100 18 36 37 900 0.75 500
1608 CCI0603D68NR-1 68 12 100 18 35 36 700 0.85 400
1608 CCI0603C82NR-1 82 12 100 18 33 29 600 0.95 300
1608 CCI0603CR10R-1 100 12 100 18 28 16 600 1.00 300
1608 CCI0603CR12R-1 120 8 50 19 28 17 500 1.20 300
1608 CCI0603CR15R-1 150 8 50 13 17 - 500 1.20 300
1608 CCI0603CR18R-1 180 8 50 13 16 - 400 1.30 300
1608 CCI0603CR22R-1 220 8 50 15 13 - 400 1.50 300
1608 CCI0603AR27R-1 270 8 50 15 - - 400 1.90 150